UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
THE HONORABLE PAMELA W. MCAFEE, PRESIDING

Current as of 1/6/2026 9:35:03 AM

Tuesday, January 6, 2026

Raleigh Courtroom

Room 208, 300 Fayetteville Street

10:00 AM
25-04315-5-PWM G2 Technologies, Inc. Ch11
#1
Motion to Use Cash Collateral
Continued by Interim Order
Debtor's Attorney: Joseph Zachary Frost
Bankruptcy Administrator: Bankruptcy Administrator
25-02252-5-PWM Finley Design, P.A. Ch11
#2
Motion to Use Cash Collateral
Continued by Interim Order
Debtor's Attorney: Philip Sasser
Attorney: Brian Champion
Attorney: Tyler J. Russell (First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company)
10:30 AM
25-04930-5-PWM Thomas C. Steet, DDS PA Ch11
#3
Motion to Use Cash Collateral
Debtor's Attorney: Philip Sasser
Bankruptcy Administrator: Bankruptcy Administrator
11a Status Conference Ch11
Debtor's Attorney: Philip Sasser #4
Bankruptcy Administrator: Bankruptcy Administrator
Application for Approval of Officer Compensation (Dr. Thomas C. Street as Ch11
Director and Manager) #5

Debtor's Attorney: Philip Sasser

Attorney: Linda B. Green (Bankruptcy Administrator)
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25-01322-5-PWM

D2 Government Solutions, Inc.

Hearing on Confirmation of Chapter 11 SubChapter V Plan

Continued
Debtor's Attorney: J.M. Cook
Trustee: Joseph Z Frost

Attorney: Kirstin E. Gardner (Bankruptcy Administrator)
Attorney: Lisa P. Sumner (LSQ Funding Group, LC, LSQ Funding Group, LC)

Attorney: George M. Oliver (Shirin Dolder)

Ch11
#6

11:30 AM

25-04478-5-PWM

Center for Emotional Health, PC

Bankruptcy Administrator's Motion to Convert, or in the Alternative,

Dismiss Case
Debtor's Attorney: Philip Sasser

Attorney: Brian Behr (Bankruptcy Administrator)

Motion to Use Cash Collateral
Debtor's Attorney: Philip Sasser

Attorney: Brian Behr (Bankruptcy Administrator)

Ch11
#7

Ch11
#8

1:00 PM

25-03953-5-PWM

Nova at Summer Meadow Owner, LLC

Motion to Dismiss Case
Debtor's Attorney: Joseph Zachary Frost

Attorney: William Walt Pettit (USC 433 Hebron, LLC)
Bankruptcy Administrator: Bankruptcy Administrator

Motion to Determine Debtors SARE Status
Debtor's Attorney: Joseph Zachary Frost

Attorney: William Walt Pettit (USC 433 Hebron, LLC)

Emergency Motion to Obtain Post Petition Financing
Debtor's Attorney: Joseph Zachary Frost

Attorney: William Walt Pettit (USC 433 Hebron, LLC)

Ch11
#9

Ch11
#10

Ch11l
#11

2:00 PM
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25-04155-5-PWM NOVARTP I, LLC Ch11
#12

Motion to Determine Debtors SARE Status
Consent Order
Debtor's Attorney: Benjamin R. Eisner

Attorney: William Walt Pettit (USC 555 Abranova LLC)
Attorney: George M. Oliver (NOVA RTP I, LLC)
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